PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kuraray Medical Inc.	04/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kuraray Noritake Dental Inc.		
Street Address:	621, Sakazu		
Internal Address:	Kurashiki-shi		
City:	Okayama		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11659805	
Application Number:	12789997	
Application Number:	12524043	
Patent Number:	7815434	
Patent Number:	7820733	
Patent Number:	7655722	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034132220 Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: khudson@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 399089US2SD

> PATENT REEL: 028644 FRAME: 0331

502002836

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen L. Hudson
Total Attachments: 8 source=399089 NC#page1.tif source=399089 NC#page2.tif source=399089 NC#page3.tif source=399089 NC#page4.tif source=399089 NC#page5.tif source=399089 NC#page6.tif	
source=399089 NC#page8.tif source=399089 NC#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028644 FRAME: 0332 TRANSLATOR'S CERTIFICATION

I, Sonoko TSUKIYAMA, a citizen of Japan, residing at c/o Hosoda

International Patent Office, OMM Building 5th Floor, P.O. Box 26, 1-7-31

Otemae, Chuo-ku, Osaka 540-6591 Japan, hereby declare and state that I am the

translator of Partial English Translation of Certificate of All Matters in Company

History, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached translation

of the above-identified document is a complete, true and accurate translation.

Dated this 10th day of July, 2012

Signature of Translator: Sonoko TSUKIYAMA

PATENT REEL: 028644 FRAME: 0333

Partial English Translation of Certificate of All Matters in Company History

1621, Sakazu, Kurashiki-shi, Okayama KURARAY NORITAKE DENTAL INC. Corporation etc. No. 2600-01-015274

	KURARAY MEDICAL INC.		
Trade name	KURARAY NORITAKE DENTAL INC.	Changed on April 1, 2012 Registered on April 4, 2012	
Head Office	1621, Sakazu, Kurashiki-shi, Okayama		
Publication Method	Published by official gazette		
Date of Incorporation	June 21, 2001		
Purpose	Published by official gazette June 21, 2001 1. Development, designing, production, repair, installation, purchase and sales, lease and exports and imports of medical devices 2. Purchase and sales, and exports and imports of medicaments 3. Development, production, purchase and sales, and exports and imports of quasi drugs and medicated cosmetics 4. Development, designing, production, repair, installation, purchase and sales, lease and exports and imports of medical facilities and devices, medical instruments, and medical consumables 5. Development, production, purchase and sales, and exports and imports of chemicals, industrial chemicals, and synthetic resins 6. Purchase and sales of measurement instruments and high-pressure gas 7. Technological introduction and export concerning medicine 8. Business concerning publishing of books 9. Offer of information and information-processing service business concerning medicine 10. Offer of technological services concerning medicine 11. All the business affairs affiliated to each of the above subsections (1) Development, production, sales, and exports and imports of dental materials and dental instruments (2) Development, production, sales, and exports and imports of other medical instruments (3) Development, production, sales, and exports and imports of medicaments, quasi drugs and medicated cosmetics (4) Development, production, sales, and exports and imports of chemicals, industrial chemicals, and synthetic resins		
	(5) All the business affairs affiliated to each of the above subsections Changed on April 1, 2012 Registered on April 4, 2012		

PATENT 1/3

				
Total Number of	800 stocks			
Issuable Stocks	5,000 stocks	Changed on January 20, 2012 Registered on January 25, 2012		
Total Number of	Total Number of Stocks Issued 800 stocks			
Issued Stocks, Kinds and Number	Total Number of Stocks Issued 1,800 stocks	Changed on April 1, 2012 Registered on April 4, 2012		
Amount of Capital	300,000,000 yen	Changed on March 21, 2008 Registered on April 2, 2008		
	The transfer or acquirement of the stocks of this company requires an approval of the general meeting of stockholders.			
Provisions Relating to		egistered on July 31, 2006		
Restriction on Transfer of Stocks	The transfer or acquirement of the stocks of this compan approval of the directors' meeting. Changed on April 1, 2012	egistered on April 4, 2012		
	(Omitted)			
	12-23-206, 1-chome, Iguchido, Ikeda-shi, Osaka	Inaugurated on April 1, 2008		
	President Sadaaki MATSUYAMA	Registered on April 10, 2008 Reinaugurated on		
Matters Relating to	12-23-206, 1-chome, Iguchido, Ikeda-shi, Osaka	June 17, 2009		
Executives	President Sadaaki MATSUYAMA	Registered on June 26, 2009 Changed the address on		
	14-9-205, 3-chome, Hachizuka, Ikeda-shi, Osaka	June 28, 2009		
	President Sadaaki MATSUYAMA	Registered on July 31, 2009		
	14-9-205, 3-chome, Hachizuka, Ikeda-shi, Osaka	Reinaugurated on June 18, 2010		
	President Sadaaki MATSUYAMA	Registered on June 21, 2010		
	14-9-205, 3-chome, Hachizuka, Ikeda-shi, Osaka	Reinaugurated on June 17, 2011		
	President Sadaaki MATSUYAMA	Registered on June 21, 2011		
	(Omitted)			

Separation	This company separated a part of its business, and KURARAY CO., LTD. of 1621, Sakazu, Kurashiki-shi took over the separated business on April 1, 2011. Registered on April 8, 2011		
	This company merged with NORITAKE DE	-	
	3-1-36, Noritake-shinmachi, Nishi-ku, Nago	ya-shi on April 1, 2012.	
Merger		Registered on April 4, 2012	
ivioi gei	This company merged with KURARAY NORITAKE DENTAL HOLDING		
	LTD. of 1-1-3, Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2012.		
		Registered on April 4, 2012	
Matters Concerning	Directors' Meeting Establishing Company		
Directors' Meeting	Established on April 1, 2012	Registered on April 4, 2012	
Establishing Company	_		
Matters Concerning	Inspector Establishing Company		
Inspector Establishing	77 - 141 1 1 1 1 10040	Registered on April 4, 2012	
Company	• /		
Matters Relating to	In accordance with Article 3 of Supplementa Ordinance No. 51, 1989	ll Provisions, the Ministry of Justice	
Registration	,	Transferred on May 19, 2003	

This is a document certifying that the above are all disclosed matters recorded in Company Register. (Jurisdiction of Okayama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

June 29, 2012

The Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Masaaki HIRABAYASHI (Seal)

3/3

履歷事項全部証明書

岡山県倉敷市酒津1621番地 クラレノリタケデンタル株式会社 会社法人等番号 2600-01-015274

商号	<u>クラレメディカル株式会社</u>	
	クラレノリタケデンタル株式会社	平成24年 4月 1日変更
		平成24年 4月 4日登記
本 店	岡山県倉敷市酒津1621番地	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う	
会社成立の年月日	平成13年6月21日	
目的	1、医療用具の開発、設計、製造、修理、据付、売買、賃貸並びに輸出入 2、医薬品の売買並びに輸出入 3、医薬部外品及び化粧品の開発、製造、売買並びに輸出入 4、医療用施設及び装置、医療用器材並びに医療用消耗品の開発、設計、製造、修理、据付、売買、賃貸並びに輸出入 5、化学薬品、工業薬品及び合成樹脂の開発、製造、売買並びに輸出入 6、計量器及び高圧ガスの売買 7、医療に関する技術導入並びに技術輸出 8、書籍の出版に関する業務 9、医療に関する情報提供並びに情報処理サービス業 1 の、医療に関する技術サービスの提供 1 1、前各号に関連付帯する一切の事業 (1) 歯科材料及び歯科用機器の開発、製造、販売及び輸出入 (2) その他医療機器の開発、製造、販売及び輸出入 (3) 医薬品、医薬部外品及び化粧品の開発、製造、販売及び輸出入 (4) 化学薬品、工業薬品及び合成樹脂の開発、製造、販売及び輸出入 (5) 前各号に関連付帯する一切の事業 平成24年 4月 1日変更 平成24年 4月 4日登記	
発行可能株式総数	800株	·
	5000株	平成24年 1月20日変更
		平成24年 1月25日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>800株</u>	
	発行済株式の総数 1800株	平成24年 4月 1日変更
	1 0 0 0 1/4	平成24年 4月 4日登記

整理番号 て 3 7 7 6 6 4 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT 4

資本金の額	金3億円		平成20年	3月21日変更
			平成20年	4月 2日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の	譲渡又は取得については、株主総 平成18年 6月21日設定		
H y JML		一	一	7月31日豆配
	当会社の株式の	譲渡又は取得については、取締役 平成24年 4月 1日変更		
役員に関する事項	取締役	松山貞秋	平成20年	4月 1日就任
			平成20年	4月10日登記
	取締役	松山貞秋	平成21年	6月17日重任
			平成21年	6月26日登記
	取締役	松山貞秋	平成22年	6月18日重任
			平成22年	6月21日登記
	取締役	松山貞秋	平成23年	6月17日重任
			平成23年	6月21日登記
	取締役	松山貞秋	平成24年	6月15日重任
			平成24年	6月26日登記
	取締役	浅 田 雅 之	平成23年	6月17日就任
			平成23年	6月21日登記
	取締役	浅 田 雅 之	平成24年	6月15日重任
			平成24年	6月26日登記
	取締役	中山和尊	平成24年	4月 1日就任
			平成24年	4月 4日登記

	大阪府池田市井口堂一丁目12番23-206	平成20年 4月 1日就任
	<u>名</u> 代表取締役 松山貞秋	平成20年 4月10日登記
	大阪府池田市井口堂一丁目12番23-206	平成21年 6月17日重任
	<u>号</u> 代表取締役 松山貞秋	平成21年 6月26日登記
	大阪府池田市鉢塚三丁目14番9-205号 代表取締役 松山貞秋	平成21年 6月28日住所移転
		平成21年 7月31日登記
	大阪府池田市鉢塚三丁目14番9-205号	平成22年 6月18日重任
	代表取締役 松山貞秋	平成22年 6月21日登記
	大阪府池田市鉢塚三丁目14番9-205号	平成23年 6月17日重任
	代表取締役 松山貞秋	平成23年 6月21日登記
	大阪府池田市鉢塚三丁目14番9-205号	平成24年 6月15日重任
	代表取締役 松 山 貞 秋	平成24年 6月26日登記
	監査役 上原直哉	平成24年 4月 1日就任
		平成24年 4月 4日登記
	監査役 山下 壱雄	平成24年 4月 1日就任
		平成24年 4月 4日登記
会社分割	平成23年4月1日岡山県倉敷市酒津1621番	地株式会社クラレに分割 平成23年 4月 8日登記
吸収合併	平成24年4月1日名古屋市西区則武新町三丁目	1番36号株式会社ノリタケ
i	デンタルサプライを合併	平成24年 4月 4日登記
	平成24年4月1日東京都千代田区大手町一丁目 タルホールディングス株式会社を合併	1番3号クラレノリタケデン
		平成24年 4月 4日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成24年 4月 1日設置	平成24年 4月 4日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成24年 4月 1日設置	平成24年 4月 4日登記

岡山県倉敷市酒津1621番地 クラレノリタケデンタル株式会社 会社法人等番号 2600-01-015274

登記記録に関する 事項 平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により

平成15年 5月19日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(岡山地方法務局管轄)

平成24年 6月29日

東京法務局 登記官



整理番号 て377664

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

平

林

正

PATENT 4

RECORDED: 07/26/2012 REEL: 028644 FRAME: 0340